
Ref.: SXHS/65/2025-26 Date: 8th Jan’ 2026

CIRCULAR- ANNUAL EXAMINATION GIX & GXI (2025-26)

Dear Parent/Guardian,
Greetings!

Please refer to the date sheet given below for the Annual Examination, commencing from
11 February 2026.

ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2025-26 DATE-SHEET

DATE IX XI

11-02-2026 Wednesday Math Chemistry/ Economics/ Lib Sc.

12-02-2026 Thursday PREPARATORY LEAVE

13-02-2026 Friday Science English

14-02-2026 Saturday PREPARATORY LEAVE

15-02-2026 Sunday HOLIDAY

16-02-2026 Monday English Physics/B.St./Pol Sc.

17-02-2026 Tuesday PREPARATORY LEAVE

18-02-2026 Wednesday IT Math/Bio/Accountancy/ History

19-02-2026 Thursday PREPARATORY LEAVE

20-02-2026 Friday Hindi PE/IP/ Psychology/ Painting/ App Math

21-02-2026 Saturday PREPARATORY LEAVE

22-02-2026 Sunday HOLIDAY

23-02-2026 Monday Social Science -



Examination Protocols

 Admit Card is mandatory.
 Attendance is compulsory. No re-test will be conducted.
 School Timings: 8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.
 Warning Bell: 8:45 a.m.
 Distribution of Question Papers: 9:00 a.m.
 Reading Time: 9:00 a.m. – 9:15 a.m.
 Writing Time: 9:15 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.
 Collection of answer sheets: 12:15 p.m. - 12:30 p.m.
 Lunch Break: 12:30 p.m. – 1:00 p.m., followed by dispersal

Note

 Open House will be conducted on 7 March 2026.
 The New Academic Session will commence from 11 March 2026.

We wish all students the very best for their examinations.

Warm Regards

Sudha Murugkar

Principal


